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SERIES 1: BROOKLIN METHODIST CIRCUIT, (includes Brooklin and Kedron), 1872-1925
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2009.056L 140s-1 Marriage register 1896-1922
Board and Committee Records

2009.056L 1-1 Board of Trustees minutes and financial 1875-1924
records

Women’s Groups Records

2006.012L 1-1 Ladies Aid Society minutes 1914-1916
1-2 1917-1920
2009.056L 1-2 Woman’s Missionary Society minutes 1906-1912
1-3 1913-1924
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2009.056L 1-4 Financial records 1872-1924
Annual Reports
2009.056L 1-5 Annual reports 1903,

1924-1925

SERIES 2: COLUMBUS AND BROOKLIN PRESBYTERIAN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Columbus,
Brooklin), 1896-1926

Board and Committee Records

2009.056L 1-6 Session minutes 1902-1926
1977.256L 1-1 LCM-202 --- 1909-1924
1-2 LCM-202 --- 1905-1925

Annual Reports
2009.056L 1-7 Annual reports 1896, 1911

SERIES 3: BROOKLIN PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 1877-1925
Records of Other Groups

2009.056L 1-8 Mission Band minutes 1924-1925
Funds/Congregational Financial Records

2009.056L 1-9 Financial records 1877-1899

1-10 1899-1919

2-1 --- 1920-1926

2-2 Stipend financial records 1885-1913

2-3 Mission contributions 1890-1911

SERIES 4: BROOKLIN AND KEDRON PASTORAL CHARGE, (includes Brooklin and Kedron United
Church, formerly Methodist), 1925-1926

Annual Reports
2009.056L 13-6 Annual reports 1925-1926
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SERIES 5: COLUMBUS AND BROOKLIN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Columbus and Brooklin), 1925
Annual Reports
2009.056L 13-5 Annual reports 1925

SERIES 6: BROOKLIN UNITED CHURCH, (includes Brooklin Methodist Circuit) 1908-1998
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2009.056L 140s-2 Baptisms 1915-1946
Marriages 1914-1947
Burials 1914-1949
Membership Records
2009.056L 2-4 Communion roll 1937-1942
2-5 --- 1942-1949
2-6 --- 1948-1954
Board and Committee Records
2009.056L 2-7 Session minutes 1926-1972
3-1 --- 1973-1985
3-2 Board of Stewards minutes 1908-1926
3-3 --- 1959-1968
3-4 --- 1968-1981
3-5 --- 1981-1984
4-1 --- 1985
4-2 - - - reports and correspondence 1985
4-3 Official Board minutes [includes annual 1926-1952
congregational meeting minutes]
5-1 Official Board minutes 1947-1959
4-4 --- 1959-1984
4-5 Official Board/Unified Board minutes 1985-1987
5-2 Unified Board minutes 1985-1988
5-3 --- 1988-1992
1977.256L 1-3 Trustee Board minutes 1926-1938
2009.056L 5-4 Congregational Meeting minutes 1953-1988
5-5 Finance/Building Committee minutes [for CE 1958-1959
Hall]
6-1 Christian Education Committee minutes 1969-1979
6-2 --- 1979-1983
6-3 Membership Committee minutes 1985-1991
Women’s Groups Records
2009.056L 6-4 Woman’s Association minutes 1945-1950
6-5 --- 1950-1952
6-6 --- 1953-1954
6-7 --- 1955-1957
6-8 --- 1958-1961
6-9 W.A. ABC Group minutes 1957-1959
6-10 --- 1959-1962

7-1 W.A. Faithful Workers Group minutes 1946-1951
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SERIES 6: BROOKLIN UNITED CHURCH cont.

2009.056L 7-2
7-3
7-4
7-5
7-6
7-7
7-8
7-9
7-10
7-11
8-1
8-2
8-3
8-4
8-5
8-6
8-7
8-8
8-9
8-10
9-1
9-2
9-3
9-4
9-5
10-1
10-2
10-3
10-4
10-5
10-6
10-7
10-8
10-9
11-1
11-2
11-3
11-4
11-5
11-6
11-7
11-8
11-9
11-10

Women’s Groups Records (cont.)
W.A. Friendship Group minutes

W.A. Reliable Group minutes

W.A. Sunshine Group minutes

Woman’s Missionary Society minutes
W.M.S. Afternoon Auxiliary minutes

W.M.S. Mission Circle minutes
W.M.S. Evening Auxiliary minutes

United Church Women minutes

UCW membership records
UCW financial records

UCW ABG Group minutes
UCW Dorcas Unit minutes
UCW Friendship Unit minutes

UCW Lend a Hand Unit minutes

UCW Reliable Unit minutes

UCW Sunshine Unit minutes
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Date

1946-1950
1951

1956-1957
1958-1961
1939-1946
1949-1952
1953-1956
1957-1960
1955-1959
1960-1961
1926-1931
1932-1939
1939-1946
1946-1949
1949-1951
1954-1957
1957-1960
1932-1940
1956-1961
1961

1962-1965
1965-1968
1968-1972
1972-1982
1982-1993
1962-1971
1976-1983
1970-1983
1966-1975
1979-1978
1962-1972
1974-1986
1987-1998
1973-1976
1976-1989
1962-1965
1966-1984
1962-1964
1964-1966
1966-1967
1968-1971
1974-1977
1977-1981
1997-1998
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SERIES 6: BROOKLIN UNITED CHURCH cont.

2009.056L 11-11
11-12
12-1
12-2

2009.056L 12-3
12-4
12-5
12-6
12-7
12-8

2009.056L 12-9
12-10
12-11
12-12

2009.056L 12-13
12-14
13-1
13-2
13-3
13-4

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
Sunday School minutes

Sunday School financial records

Youth Group Records
Young Peoples Union minutes
Explorers minutes

Canadian Girls in Training (C.G.1.T.) minutes
C.G.L.T. financial records

Records of Other Groups
Mission Band minutes
Links Couples Club minutes

Annual Reports
Annual reports

See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

F1489.287
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Date

1958-1967
1967-1983
1983-1992
1954-1985

1963-1965
1970-1971
1977-1978
1980-1982
1972-1978
1967-1985

1949

1958-1963
1964-1968
1969-1987

1926-1940
1941-1950
1951-1960
1961-1970
1971-1980
1981-1989



