

Church, formerly Methodist), 1925-1926

13-6

2009.056L

Brooklin United Church (Ont.)				Page 1 of 4	
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 1: BROOKLIN METHODIST CIRCUIT, (includes Brooklin and Kedron), 1872-1925					
2009.056L	14os-1		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Marriage register	1896-1922	
2009.056L	1-1		Board and Committee Records Board of Trustees minutes and financial records	1875-1924	
			Women's Groups Records		
2006.012L	1-1 1-2		Ladies Aid Society minutes	1914-1916 1917-1920	
2009.056L	1-2 1-3		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1906-1912 1913-1924	
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records		
2009.056L	1-4		Financial records	1872-1924	
2009.056L	1-5		Annual Reports Annual reports	1903, 1924-1925	
SERIES 2: COLUMBUS AND BROOKLIN PRESBYTERIAN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Columbus, Brooklin), 1896-1926					
2009.056L	1-6		Board and Committee Records Session minutes	1902-1926	
1977.256L	1-1 1-2	LCM-202 LCM-202		1909-1924	
	1-2	LCIVI-202		1905-1925	
2009.056L	1-7		Annual Reports Annual reports	1896, 1911	
SERIES 3: BR	OOKLIN P	RESBYTERIA	N CHURCH, 1877-1925		
2009.056L	1-8		Records of Other Groups Mission Band minutes	1924-1925	
2009.056L	1-9		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial records	1877-1899	
	1-10			1899-1919	
	2-1			1920-1926	
	2-2		Stipend financial records	1885-1913	
	2-3		Mission contributions	1890-1911	
SERIES 4: BROOKLIN AND KEDRON PASTORAL CHARGE, (includes Brooklin and Kedron United					

Annual Reports

1925-1926

Annual reports

6-10

7-1

1959-1962

1946-1951

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 5: COLUMBUS AND BROOKLIN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Columbus and Brooklin), 1925					
			Annual Reports		
2009.056L	13-5		Annual reports	1925	
SERIES 6: BRO	OKLIN UI	NITED CHURC	CH, (includes Brooklin Methodist Circuit) 1908-199	<u>98</u>	
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records		
2009.056L	14os-2		Baptisms	1915-1946	
			Marriages	1914-1947	
			Burials	1914-1949	
			Membership Records		
2009.056L	2-4		Communion roll	1937-1942	
	2-5			1942-1949	
	2-6			1948-1954	
			Board and Committee Records		
2009.056L	2-7		Session minutes	1926-1972	
	3-1			1973-1985	
	3-2		Board of Stewards minutes	1908-1926	
	3-3			1959-1968	
	3-4			1968-1981	
	3-5			1981-1984	
	4-1			1985	
	4-2		reports and correspondence	1985	
	4-3		Official Board minutes [includes annual	1926-1952	
			congregational meeting minutes]	.020 .002	
	5-1		Official Board minutes	1947-1959	
	4-4			1959-1984	
	4-5		Official Board/Unified Board minutes	1985-1987	
	5-2		Unified Board minutes	1985-1988	
	5-3			1988-1992	
1977.256L	1-3		Trustee Board minutes	1926-1938	
2009.056L	5-4		Congregational Meeting minutes	1953-1988	
	5-5		Finance/Building Committee minutes [for CE Hall]	1958-1959	
	6-1		Christian Education Committee minutes	1969-1979	
	6-2			1979-1983	
	6-3		Membership Committee minutes	1985-1991	
			Women's Groups Records		
2009.056L	6-4		Woman's Association minutes	1945-1950	
_000.000L	6-5			1950-1952	
	6-6			1950-1952	
	6-7			1955-1957	
	6-8			1958-1961	
	6-9		W A ARC Group minutes		
	0-9 6 40		W.A. ABC Group minutes	1957-1959	

W.A. Faithful Workers Group minutes

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 6: BR	OOKLIN L	JNITED CHUI	RCH cont.	
2009.056L	7-2 7-3 7-4 7-5		Women's Groups Records (cont.) W.A. Friendship Group minutes	1946-1950 1951 1956-1957 1958-1961
	7-5 7-6 7-7 7-8		W.A. Reliable Group minutes	1939-1961 1939-1946 1949-1952 1953-1956
	7-9 7-10 7-11		W.A. Sunshine Group minutes	1957-1960 1955-1959 1960-1961
	8-1 8-2 8-3 8-4		Woman's Missionary Society minutes W.M.S. Afternoon Auxiliary minutes	1926-1931 1932-1939 1939-1946 1946-1949
	8-5 8-6 8-7			1949-1951 1954-1957 1957-1960
	8-8 8-9 8-10		W.M.S. Mission Circle minutes W.M.S. Evening Auxiliary minutes	1932-1940 1956-1961 1961
	9-1 9-2 9-3 9-4		United Church Women minutes	1962-1965 1965-1968 1968-1972 1972-1982
	9-5 10-1 10-2		UCW membership records UCW financial records	1982-1993 1962-1971 1976-1983
	10-3 10-4 10-5		UCW ABG Group minutes UCW Dorcas Unit minutes	1970-1983 1966-1975 1979-1978
	10-6 10-7 10-8 10-9		UCW Friendship Unit minutes UCW Lend a Hand Unit minutes	1962-1972 1974-1986 1987-1998 1973-1976
	11-1 11-2 11-3		UCW Reliable Unit minutes	1976-1989 1962-1965 1966-1984
	11-4 11-5 11-6 11-7		UCW Sunshine Unit minutes	1962-1964 1964-1966 1966-1967 1968-1971
	11-8 11-9 11-10			1974-1977 1977-1981 1997-1998

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 6: BROOKLIN UNITED CHURCH cont.						
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records			
2009.056L	11-11		Sunday School minutes	1958-1967		
	11-12			1967-1983		
	12-1			1983-1992		
	12-2		Sunday School financial records	1954-1985		
			Youth Group Records			
2009.056L	12-3		Young Peoples Union minutes	1963-1965		
	12-4		Explorers minutes	1970-1971		
	12-5			1977-1978		
	12-6			1980-1982		
	12-7		Canadian Girls in Training (C.G.I.T.) minutes	1972-1978		
	12-8		C.G.I.T. financial records	1967-1985		
			Records of Other Groups			
2009.056L	12-9		Mission Band minutes	1949		
	12-10		Links Couples Club minutes	1958-1963		
	12-11			1964-1968		
	12-12			1969-1987		
			Annual Reports			
2009.056L	12-13		Annual reports	1926-1940		
	12-14			1941-1950		
	13-1			1951-1960		
	13-2			1961-1970		
	13-3			1971-1980		
	13-4			1981-1989		
			See also F1056 United Church of Canada Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection			
			Photographs See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions			

F1489.287